7/1/2023 Exhibit FCIC-Appendix 111
(CIMS Acreage Difference by CLU FSA Detail Output Record)
Format/Edits

Field | Field Name Begin Size Picture Field Edits
No. Pos
1 CIMS Record Type 1 4 X(04) DETL
2 CIMS Agency 5 3 X(03) FSA
3 CIMS Summary Record Number 8 8 9(08)
4 CIMS Load Date 16 8 X(8)
5 FSA Administrative State Code 24 2 X(02)
6  FSA Administrative County Code 26 3 X(03)
7 FSA Location State Code 29 2 X(02)
8  FSA Location County Code 31 3 X(03)
9  FSA Crop Code 34 4 X(04)
10 FSA Crop Name 38 50 X(50)
11 FSA Crop Planted Date 88 8 X(8)
12 FSA Acreage Reporting Date 96 8 X(8)
13 FSA FSN 104 7 9(07)
14 FSA Tract 11 7 9(07)
15 FSA CLU 118 7 X(07)
16 FSA Sub-Field 125 2 X(02)
17 FSA Unique CLU ID 127 36 X(36)
18 FSA Practice Code 163 1 X(01)
19 FSA Practice Name 164 20 X(20)
20 FSA Crop Type Code 184 3 X(03)
21 FSA Crop Type Name 187 50 X(50)
22 FSA Intended Use Code 237 2 X(02)
23 FSA Intended Use Name 239 20 X(20)
24 FSA Land Use Code 259 1 X(01)
25  FSA Producer Share Percent 260 5 9(01)V9(04)
26 FSA Reporting Unit 265 1 X(01)
27 FSA Total Reported Planted Acres 266 14 9(08)V9(06)
28 FSA Reported Initial Planted Acres 280 14 9(08)V9(06)
29  FSA Reported Double Planted Acres 294 14 9(08)V9(06)
30  FSA Reported Subsequent Planted Acres 308 14 9(08)V9(06)
31 FSA Reported Repeated Planted Acres 322 14 9(08)V9(06)
32 FSA Total Reported Failed Acres 336 14 9(08)V9(06)
33 FSA Reported Initial Failed Acres 350 14 9(08)V9(06)
34 FSA Reported Double Failed Acres 364 14 9(08)V9(06)
35 FSA Reported Subsequent Failed Acres 378 14 9(08)V9(06)
36 FSA Reported Repeated Failed Acres 392 14 9(08)V9(06)
37 FSA Total Reported Prevented Acres 406 14 9(08)V9(06)
38 FSA Reported Initial Prevented Acres 420 14 9(08)V9(06)
39 FSA Reported Double Prevented Acres 434 14 9(08)V9(06)
40 FSA Reported Subsequent Prevented

Acres 448 14 9(08)V9(06)
41  FSA Reported Repeated Prevented Acres 462 14 9(08)V9(06)
42 FSA Total Reported Volunteer Acres 476 14 9(08)V9(06)
43 FSA Reported Initial Volunteer Acres 490 14 9(08)V9(06)
44 FSA Reported Double Volunteer Acres 504 14 9(08)V9(06)
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7/1/2023 Exhibit
(CIMS Acreage Difference by CLU FSA Detail Output Record)

FCIC-Appendix III

Format/Edits

Field | Field Name Begin Size Picture Field Edits
No. Pos
45 FSA Reported Subsequent Volunteer

Acres 518 14 9(08)V9(06)
46  FSA Reported Repeated Volunteer Acres 532 14 9(08)V9(06)
47 FSA Total Reported Experimental Acres 546 14 9(08)V9(06)
48 TFSA Reported Planted Experimental Acres 560 14 9(08)V9(06)
49 FSA Reported Failed Experimental Acres 574 14 9(08)V9(06)
50 FSA Reported Prevented Experimental

Acres 588 14 9(08)V9(06)
51 FSA Reported Volunteer Experimental

Acres 602 14 9(08)V9(06)
52 FSA Reported Zero Acres 616 14 9(08)V9(06)
53 FSA Total Determined Planted Acres 630 14 9(08)V9(06)
54 FSA Determined Initial Planted Acres 644 14 9(08)V9(06)
55  FSA Determined Double Planted Acres 658 14 9(08)V9(06)
56 FSA Determined Subsequent Planted

Acres 672 14 9(08)V9(06)
57 FSA Determined Repeated Planted Acres 686 14 9(08)V9(06)
58 FSA Total Determined Failed Acres 700 14 9(08)V9(06)
59  FSA Determined Initial Failed Acres 714 14 9(08)V9(06)
60 FSA Determined Double Failed Acres 728 14 9(08)V9(06)
61 FSA Determined Subsequent Failed Acres 742 14 9(08)V9(06)
62  FSA Determined Repeated Failed Acres 756 14 9(08)V9(06)
63 FSA Total Determined Prevented Acres 770 14 9(08)V9(06)
64 FSA Determined Initial Prevented Acres 784 14 9(08)V9(06)
65 FSA Determined Double Prevented Acres 798 14 9(08)V9(06)
66 FSA Determined Subsequent Prevented

Acres 812 14 9(08)V9(06)
67 FSA Determined Repeated Prevented

Acres 826 14 9(08)V9(06)
68 FSA Total Determined Volunteer Acres 840 14 9(08)V9(06)
69 FSA Determined Initial Volunteer Acres 854 14 9(08)V9(06)
70 FSA Determined Double Volunteer Acres 868 14 9(08)V9(06)
71 FSA Determined Subsequent Volunteer

Acres 882 14 9(08)V9(06)
72 FSA Determined Repeated Volunteer

Acres 896 14 9(08)V9(06)
73 FSA Total Determined Experimental

Acres 910 14 9(08)V9(06)
74 FSA Determined Planted Experimental

Acres 924 14 9(08)V9(06)
75 FSA Determined Failed Experimental

Acres 938 14 9(08)V9(06)
76 FSA Determined Prevented Experimental

Acres 952 14 9(08)V9(06)
77 FSA Determined Volunteer Experimental

Acres 966 14 9(08)V9(06)
78  FSA Determined Zero Acres 980 14 9(08)V9(06)
79 FSA Highly Erodible Land Type Code 994 4 X(04)
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7/1/2023

Exhibit

(CIMS Acreage Difference by CLU FSA Detail Output Record)

FCIC-Appendix 111

Format/Edits

Field | Field Name Begin Size Picture Field Edits
No. Pos
80 FSA Comments entered on the FSA CLU

record 998 80 X(80)
81 FSA CLU Last Change Date 1078 8 X(08)
82 CIMS CLU X Centroid 1086 19 9(07)V9(02)
83 CIMS CLU Y Centroid 1095 119 9(07)V9(02)
84 CIMS CLU As of Date 1104 8 X(08)
85 CIMS UTM Zone Number 1112 2 X(02)
86 cIMS Acreage Acknowledgement Flag 1 1114 1 X(01)
87 CIMs Acreage Acknowledgement Flag 2 1115 1 X(01)
88  CIMS Detail Record Number 1116 6 9(06)
89 FSA Farm Records Location State Code 1122 2 X(02)
90 FSA Farm Records Location County Code 1124 3 X(03)
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